

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7602/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/12/2003 in CSA No. 33/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

PRAVIN KUMAR JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 19/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Addv.

Mr. Ameet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Snehasish Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted four

weeks' time for filing rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for.

Call the matter after four weeks.

Steps for service on the unserved respondents shall
be taken in the meantime.

(Neena Verma)

ijay Aggarwal)

(V

Court Master

Court Master