

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5  
(APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7842 OF 2009

PRAVIN KUMAR JHA .....APPELLANT

-VERSUS -

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 23.11.2009, Leave has been granted.

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in the matter above mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2,3 & 5 are represented through Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 1,4,6 & 7 are served at SLP stage but they have not chosen to enter appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted counsel for the appellant has on 29.2.2016 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as Interlocutory Application NO. 5 of 2016. (copy placed as a separate paperbook)

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR