

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7842 OF 2009

PRAVIN KUMAR JHA

...APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

NEW DELHI
AUGUST 17, 2017

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7842/2009

PRAVIN KUMAR JHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 17-08-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Krishanu Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)